
GERMANY

GENERAL INFORMATION :

Member Trade Bloc : EU, G-8   

Location : Central Europe, (neighboring the Netherlands and Poland,
south of Denmark    

Capital : Berlin    

Official language : German   

Land Area : 348,540 sq km   

Population : 82.7 million (2017) 

Port & Harbors : Berlin, Bonn, Brake, Bremen, Dresden, Duisburg, Hamburg,
Kiel, Magdeburg, Mannheim, Stuttgart

      
KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
GDP (US$ billions) Current Price 3,753.7 3,896.8 3,377.3 3,479.2 3,684.8
GDP per capita (Us$) 46,545.4 48,118.7 41,344.7 42,249.8 44,549.7
Real GDP growth (% change YOY) 0.6 1.9 1.5 1.9 2.5
Goods & services exports (% of GDP) 45.4 45.7 46.9 46.1 47.2
Inflation(% change YOY) 1.6 0.8 0.1 0.4 1.7
Unemployment rate (%) 5.2 5.0 4.6 4.2 3.8
Total Exports (US$ billions) 1,451.0 1,498.2 1,328.5 1,340.8 1,450.2
Total Imports (US$ billions) 1,187.3 1,215.0 1,057.6 1,060.7 1,173.6

GDP – COMPOSITION : Agriculture: 0.6%, Industry: 30.1%, and Services: 69.3% 

MAJOR INDUSTRIES : Among the world's largest and most technologically 
advanced  producers  of  iron,  steel,  coal,  cement,
chemicals,  machinery,  vehicles,  machine  tools,
electronics, food and beverages; shipbuilding; textiles.

MAJOR TRADING PARTNERS OF GERMANY (2017)

Major Export Destinations : United States 8.7%

France 8.2%

China 6.7%

Pakistan 0.1%

Major Import Sources : China 9.8%

Netherlands 8.1%

France 6.2%

Pakistan 0.2%

R&D Department FPCCI Source: International Trade Centre (ITC), World Bank



GERMANY’S MAIN ITEMS OF EXPORTS: motor vehicles, machinery, chemicals, computer and 
electronic products, electrical equipment, pharmaceuticals, metals, transport 
equipment, foodstuffs, textiles, rubber and plastic products

GERMANY’S  MAIN  ITEMS  OF  IMPORTS:   machinery,  data  processing  equipment,  vehicles,
chemicals,  oil  and  gas,  metals,  electric  equipment,  pharmaceuticals,  foodstuffs,
agricultural products

PAKISTAN’S TRADE WITH GERMANY (MILLION US$)

YEAR EXPORTS IMPORTS
BALANCE OF

TRADE

TOTAL
EXPORT OF
PAKISTAN

% SHARE IN
TOTAL EXP.

TOTAL
IMPORTS OF
PAKISTAN

% SHARE IN
TOTAL
IMPORTS

2013 1,415.9 1,111.7 304.2 25,120.9 5.6 43,775.2 2.5

2014 1,696.3 1,076.2 620.1 24,722.2 6.9 47,544.9 2.3

2015 1,599.3 1,134.4 464.8 22,089.0 7.2 43,989.6 2.6

2016 1,679.2 1,294.3 384.9 20,533.8 8.2 46,998.3 2.8

2017 1,896.1 1,365.5 530.6 21,877.8 8.7 57,440.0 2.4

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO GERMANY MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM GERMANY

Millions US$

Specific
Commodity
Description

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Specific
Commodity

Description
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Articles of 
apparel and 
clothing 
accessories,
not knitted 
or crocheted

359.8 445.8 489.6 549.3 618.4

Machinery, 
mechanical 
appliances, 
boilers; parts 
thereof

   35
5.5 

   27
5.2 

   31
8.7 

   40
3.7 

   365
.3 

Articles of 
apparel and 
clothing 
accessories,
knitted or 
crocheted

181.3 234.2 256.9 306.8 383.3

Electrical 
machinery and 
equipment and 
parts thereof; 
sound recorders 
and reproducers,
television ...

   10
3.0 

   10
9.3 

   17
9.9 

   12
1.2 

   142
.0 

Other made-
up textile 
articles; 
sets; worn 
clothing and
worn textile
articles; 
rags

234.5 310.3 272.2 284.0 357.7

Optical, 
photographic, 
cinematographic,
measuring, 
checking, 
precision, 
medical or 
surgical ...

    6
4.0 

    7
0.4 

    7
1.8 

    8
4.6 

   115
.8 

Cotton 151.2 147.5 135.9 125.1 132.1
Commodities not 
elsewhere 
specified

    3
9.6 

    3
0.2 

    1
9.8 

    7
3.5 

    90
.4 

Articles of 
leather; 
saddlery and
harness; 
travel 
goods, 
handbags and
similar 
containers; 
articles ...

133.3 158.6 134.7 129.5 127.7
Pharmaceutical 
products

    4
9.9 

    5
8.2 

    5
4.3 

    5
5.6 

    66
.8 

% of Total
Exports

75 76 81 83 85
% of Total
Imports

55 50 57 57 57

R&D Department FPCCI Source: International Trade Centre (ITC), World Bank


