

## **GERMANY**



GENERAL INFORMATION

Member Trade Bloc : EU, G-8

Location : Central Europe, (neighboring the Netherlands and Poland,

south of Denmark

Capital : Berlin

Official language : German

**Land Area** : 348,540 sq km

Population : 82.7 million (2017)

Port & Harbors : Berlin, Bonn, Brake, Bremen, Dresden, Duisburg, Hamburg,

Kiel, Magdeburg, Mannheim, Stuttgart

KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	
GDP (US\$ billions) Current Price	3,753.7	3,896.8	3,377.3	3,479.2	3,684.8	
GDP per capita (Us\$)	46,545.4	48,118.7	41,344.7	42,249.8	44,549.7	
Real GDP growth (% change YOY)	0.6	1.9	1.5	1.9	2.5	
Goods & services exports (% of GDP)	45.4	45.7	46.9	46.1	47.2	
Inflation(% change YOY)	1.6	0.8	0.1	0.4	1.7	
Unemployment rate (%)	5.2	5.0	4.6	4.2	3.8	
Total Exports (US\$ billions)	1,451.0	1,498.2	1,328.5	1,340.8	1,450.2	
Total Imports (US\$ billions)	1,187.3	1,215.0	1,057.6	1,060.7	1,173.6	

GDP - COMPOSITION : Agriculture: 0.6%, Industry: 30.1%, and Services: 69.3%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES : Among the world's largest and most technologically

advanced producers of iron, steel, coal, cement, chemicals, machinery, vehicles, machine tools, electronics, food and beverages; shipbuilding; textiles.

## MAJOR TRADING PARTNERS OF GERMANY (2017)

Major Export Destinations : United States 8.7%

France 8.2%

China 6.7%

Pakistan 0.1%

Major Import Sources : China 9.8%

Netherlands 8.1%

France 6.2%

Pakistan 0.2%

**GERMANY'S MAIN ITEMS OF EXPORTS:** motor vehicles, machinery, chemicals, computer and electronic products, electrical equipment, pharmaceuticals, metals, transport equipment, foodstuffs, textiles, rubber and plastic products

**GERMANY'S MAIN ITEMS OF IMPORTS:** machinery, data processing equipment, vehicles, chemicals, oil and gas, metals, electric equipment, pharmaceuticals, foodstuffs, agricultural products

## PAKISTAN'S TRADE WITH GERMANY (MILLION US\$)

YEAR	EXPORTS	IMPORTS	BALANCE OF TRADE	TOTAL EXPORT OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL EXP.	TOTAL IMPORTS OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL IMPORTS
2013	1,415.9	1,111.7	304.2	25,120.9	5.6	43,775.2	2.5
2014	1,696.3	1,076.2	620.1	24,722.2	6.9	47,544.9	2.3
2015	1,599.3	1,134.4	464.8	22,089.0	7.2	43,989.6	2.6
2016	1,679.2	1,294.3	384.9	20,533.8	8.2	46,998.3	2.8
2017	1,896.1	1,365.5	530.6	21,877.8	8.7	57,440.0	2.4

MAJOR ITEMS C	F EXPOR	TS FROM	PAKIST	'AN TO G	ERMANY	MAJOR ITEMS OF	IMPORT	S IN PA	KISTAN	FROM GE	RMANY
Millions US\$											
Specific Commodity Description	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	Specific Commodity Description	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, not knitted or crocheted	359.8	445.8	489.6	549.3	618.4	Machinery, mechanical appliances, boilers; parts thereof	35 5.5	27 5.2	31 8.7	40 3.7	365 .3
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, knitted or crocheted	181.3	234.2	256.9	306.8	383.3	Electrical machinery and equipment and parts thereof; sound recorders and reproducers, television	10 3.0	10 9.3	17 9.9	12 1.2	142
Other made- up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags	234.5	310.3	272.2	284.0	357.7	Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical	6 4.0	7	7	8 4.6	115 .8
Cotton	151.2	147.5	135.9	125.1	132.1	Commodities not elsewhere specified	3 9.6	3	9.8	7 3.5	90
Articles of leather; saddlery and harness; travel goods, handbags and similar containers; articles	133.3	158.6	134.7	129.5	127.7	Pharmaceutical products	9.9	5 8.2	5 4.3	5 5.6	66 .8
% of Total Exports	75	76	81	83	85	% of Total Imports	55	50	57	57	57

Source: International Trade Centre (ITC), World Bank